AARDVARK VENTURES INC. (formerly, Roca Mines Inc.) Suite 2200, 885 West Georgia Street Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 3E8

NEWS RELEASE

AARDVARK VENTURES RECONSTITUTES BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND MANAGEMENT

June 9, 2021 – Vancouver, British Columbia – Aardvark Ventures Inc. (formerly, Roca Mines Inc.) (the "**Company**") announces that it has changed its name from "Roca Mines Inc." to "Aardvark Ventures Inc."

The Company also announces that it has reconstituted its board of directors to consist of Gary Monaghan, Scott Davis and Gordon Villeneuve. The reconstituted board of directors has appointed Gary Monaghan as Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer and Corporate Secretary.

For further information, contact Gary Monaghan at garyjm@shaw.ca.

On behalf of the Board,

Aardvark Ventures Inc.

Gary Monaghan, Chief Executive Officer